

**SENATE AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 319**

By COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

April 15

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after “engines;” delete the rest of the line and delete line
2 3 and insert “amending section 49, chapter 843, Oregon Laws 2007, and section 14, chapter 855,
3 Oregon Laws 2007;”.
- 4 Delete lines 7 through 30.
- 5 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 15.
- 6 In line 16, delete “4” and insert “1”.
- 7 In line 20, delete the blank and insert “2018”.
- 8 In line 21, delete “5” and insert “2”.
- 9 In line 25, delete the blank and insert “2018”.
- 10 In line 26, delete “6” and insert “3”.
- 11 In line 30, delete “7” and insert “4”.
- 12 In line 31, before “session” insert “regular”.
- 13
-